Introduction:
Adam Tech HHS Series of multiple pitch Headers and Housings are
a matched set of Crimp Wire Housings and PCB mounted Shrouded
Headers available in Straight, Right Angle or SMT orientation.
Offered in various popular industry standard styles they provide
a lightweight, fine pitched, polarized, high reliability connection
system.

  TS = Straight PCB
  TR = Right Angle PCB
ORDERING INFORMATION
SHROUDED HEADER
SERIES INDICATOR
	08CH	=	0.80mm Single Row
	 1CH	=	1.00mm Single Row
125CH = 1.25mm Single Row
	15CH	=	1.50mm Single Row
	 2CH	=	2.00mm Single Row
	2CH2	=	2.0mm Dual Row
	25CH	=	2.50mm Single Row
BODY STYLE
A thru W
POSITIONS
02 Thru 15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Crimp HOUSING
OPTIONS:
Add designator(s) to end of part number
SMT =	Surface mount leads with Hi-Temp insulator
2CH B 04
2CTA R
SERIES INDICATOR
	 1CTA	 =	1.00mm Body Style “A” Contact
	125CTA	 =	1.25mm Body Style “A” Contact
	125CTB	 =	1.25mm Body Style “B” Contact
	125CTC	=	1.25mm Body Style “C” Contact
	 15CTA 	=	1.50mm Body Style “A” Contact
	 15CTB 	= 	1.50mm Body Style “B” Contact
	 2CTB 	= 	2.00mm Body Style “B” Contact
	 2CTC 	= 	2.00mm Body Style “C” Contact
	 25CTB 	= 	2.50mm Body Style “B” Contact
	 25CTC 	= 	2.50mm Body Style “C” Contact
Packaging
R = 10,000 Piece Reel
ORDERING INFORMATION
Crimp Contact
www.adam-tech.com 249
Replace (XX) with No. of positions
A=.039 [1.00] X No. of Positions -1
B=.039 [1.00] X No. of Positions + .118 [3.00]
.039 [1.00] .110
[2.80]
.082
[2.10]
A
.004[0.12]
.153 [3.90]
.019 [0.50]
.031 [0.80]
.061
[1.55]
.052
[1.34]
.005 [0.15]
.001 [0.05]
.014
[0.38]
.009
[0.25]
.039 [1.00]
.114
[2.90]
A
B
.039
[1.00]
.047
[1.20]
.027 [0.70]
.167
[4.25] .023
[0.60]
.039 [1.00]
.218
[5.55].157
[4.00]
.078
[2.00]
.039
[1.00]
.167
[4.25]
.039 [1.00]
A
.114